900852348 05/02/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI206313

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 6924/0725

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent		05/01/2024	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cedar Fair L.P.
Street Address:	One Cedar Point Drive
City:	Sandusky
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44870
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Kings Dominion LLC
Street Address:	One Cedar Point Drive
City:	Sandusky
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44870
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

900852348

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74024213	SCHLITTERBAHN	
Serial Number:	75861179	TRANSPORTAINMENT	
Serial Number:	76117482	SCHLITTERBAHN	
Serial Number:	76118733	SCHLITTERBAHN	
Serial Number:	76118734	SCHLITTERBAHN	
Serial Number:	87469703	HANGTIME	
Serial Number:	87515848	RAILBLAZER	
Serial Number:	87565864	TWISTED TIMBERS	
Serial Number:	87644959	FAST LANE	
Serial Number:	87789980	A PLACE LIKE NO OTHER	
Serial Number:	87789986	IT'S AMAZING IN HERE	
Serial Number:	87830359	WHERE AWESOME HAPPENS	
Serial Number:	87868589	COPPERHEAD STRIKE	
	•	TRADEMARK —	

I KADEIVIAKK . 000447 EDAME: 007

REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0973

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88445197	PASS PERKS	
Serial Number:	88696287	SOUND WAVES	
Serial Number:	88696330	WAVES OF PAGES	
Serial Number:	88696332	AQUA LAB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M Amaru

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049067-0486
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Amaru
SIGNATURE:	Angela Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cedar Fair - Trademark Release RF 6924-0725 Executed (05.01.2024)#page1.tif source=Cedar Fair - Trademark Release RF 6924-0725 Executed (05.01.2024)#page2.tif source=Cedar Fair - Trademark Release RF 6924-0725 Executed (05.01.2024)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0974

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 1, 2024, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of CEDAR FAIR, L.P. and KINGS DOMINION LLC (each, a "Grantor" and together, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 13, 2017, by and among the Grantors, the Agent and certain other parties (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), the Grantors executed and delivered in favor of the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2020, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 28, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6924/0725 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks and trademark applications of such Grantor listed on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and (iii) re-assigns to each Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

Each Grantor (and any successor to such Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO with respect to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank]

[[6335674]] WEIL:\99681682\3\34203.0013 US-DOCS\150021632.3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Title:

INDEASTET ANT

executive direction

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0976

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

	Owner	Trademark	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1.	Cedar Fair. L.P.	WAVES OF PAGES	88696330	Pending
			11/18/2019	
2.	Cedar Fair, L.P.	SOUND WAVES	88696287	Pending
			11/18/2019	
3.	Cedar Fair. L.P.	PASS PERKS	88445197	5963680
			05/24/2019	01/14/2020
4.	Cedar Fair. L.P.	AQUA LAB	88696332	Pending
			11/18/2019	
5.	Cedar Fair. L.P.	HANGTIME	87469703	5788391
			05/31/2017	06/25/2019
6.	Cedar Fair. L.P.	COPPERHEAD STRIKE	87868589	5783034
			04/09/2018	06/18/2019
7.	Cedar Fair. L.P.	A PLACE LIKE NO OTHER	87789980	5671427
			02/08/2018	02/05/2019
8.	Cedar Fair, L.P.	WHERE AWESOME HAPPENS	87830359	5619205
			03/12/2018	11/27/2018
9.	Cedar Fair, L.P.	IT'S AMAZING IN HERE	87789986	5619120
			02/08/2018	11/27/2018
10.	Cedar Fair, L.P.	RAILBLAZER	87515848	5576852
			07/05/2017	10/02/2018
11.	Cedar Fair, L.P.	FAST LANE	87644959	5496279
			10/13/2017	06/19/2018
12.	Cedar Fair, L.P.	SCHLITTERBAHN	74/024213	1621668
			01/30/1990	11/06/1990
13.	Cedar Fair, L.P.	SCHLITTERBAHN	76/117482	2475883
			08/24/2000	08/07/2001
14.	Cedar Fair. L.P.	SCHLITTERBAHN	76/118733	2516934
			08/23/2000	12/11/2001
15.	Cedar Fair, L.P.	SCHLITTERBAHN	76/118734	2482349
			08/23/2000	08/28/2001
16.	Cedar Fair. L.P.	TRANSPORTAINMENT	75/861179	2660016
			11/29/1999	12/10/2002
17.	Kings Dominion LLC	TWISTED TIMBERS	87565864	5596893
			08/11/2017	10/30/2018

RECORDED: 05/02/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0977